GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE JALASAMPAD BHAWAN (4TH FLOOR) SALTLAKE, KOLKATA - 700091

ORDER

No.: 38 (S)

Dated, Kolkata, the 8th May'2017.

In terms of power conferred in **Rule 13(3) of WBHS'08**, issued with the Finance Department's Memo No.7287-F dated 19-09-2008, sanction is, hereby accorded to a total sum of ₹ **57,250/-** (Rupees Fifty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty) only in favour of Shri Jagannath Bhattacharyya, Head Draughtsman, Mayurakshi South Canals Division, I & W Directorate, (Identification No. WORKS/WB/ 33740/1/3 and Card No. E2188329) for his **indoor treatment** (relating to Ossicular fixation middle ear), from **08/03/2017 to 10/03/2017** (indoor) and **related OPD treatment** from **15/02/2017 to 17/02/2017** at Peerless Hospital and Research Centre Ltd., 360, Panchasayar, Kolkata-700094 (Code No 0411041) under WBHS'08

The amount will be disbursed to Shri Jagannath Bhattacharyya, Head Draughtsman, Mayurakshi South Canals Division, I & W Directorate in one lump and debited from the Head of Account "2700-03-001-NP-001-12-00-V".

The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canals Division,, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, will be the Drawing and Disbursing Officer for the amount sanctioned hereinabove.

Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

Memo No. 1680 (6)-CIE/2M-48/17

Copy forwarded for Information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Accountant General, (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2, Government Place (West), Kokata-01.
- The Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 091
- The Deputy Secretary, Medical Cell, Finance Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata - 700 001.
- A. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canals Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Santiniketan, Birbhum-731 235. with the reference to submit the bill to the concerned treasury after duly observing the treasury norms. All the bill/vouchers are returned herewith for taking necessary action.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Bolepur Treasury.
- Shri Jagannath Bhattacharyya, Head Draughtsman, Mayurakshi South Canals Division, Santiniketan, Birbhum-731 235.

Enclo: As stated

an 11-05-70 Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

M. CELL/OPD